DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2023-994071

Total:\$40.00

02/21/2023 04:06 PM

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

Pgs=4

APN: 1320-32-716-008

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Mike Pavlakis, Esq.

ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, NV 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Christine E. Vido, Trustee

P.O. Box 2865

Gardnerville, NV 89410

The person executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording <u>DOES</u> contain the social security number of a person or persons pursuant to NRS 440.380

00165137202309940710040040
----------------------------

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss CARSON CITY )

CHRISTINE E. VIDO, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That THE FRITZ FAMILY TRUST was established on November 21, 2000, by ROBERT A. FRITZ and MARTHA A. FRITZ, as Grantors (Grantors) and Co-Trustees, and was amended on June 28, 2011 and on February 10, 2012.
- 2. That the surviving Grantor, MARTHA A. FRITZ, died on January 10, 2023, in Douglas County, Nevada, and a certified copy of her Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 3. That due to the passing of the Grantor, the currently acting Trustee of THE FRITZ FAMILY TRUST is CHRISTINE E. VIDO.
- 4. That pursuant to that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 4, 2014, as Document Number 840638, said Trust is the owner of all that certain parcel of real property commonly known as 1489 Douglas Avenue, Gardnerville, Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN: 1320-32-716-008

- 5. That due to the passing of MARTHA A. FRITZ, THE FRITZ FAMILY TRUST is irrevocable.
- 6. That this affidavit is made and executed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada.
- 7. That Affiant certifies and declares under penalty of perjury in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this <b>21</b>	day of	FEBRUARY/	_, 2023.
		1/// White	n/

CHRISTINE E. VIDO

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss. CARSON CITY )

On Christine E. VIDO, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY A

JENIFER KLEINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT NO 99-58469-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 20, 2023

4871-6967-9184, v. 2



# **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

•							_		/\		
CASE FII	LE NO. 4327902		CE	RTIFICATE	OF DE	EATH		<del></del>	20230 STATE FILE		-
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,		,SUFFIX)			2	. DATE OF D	EATH (Mo/Day/Y	ear) 3a. Co	OUNTY OF D	EATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Martha Ann		3c HOSPITAL OR (	FRITZ  HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give			January 10, 2023			Douglas Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		number)	arson Valley M	•			tient(Specify)	npatient	_ma. mi.	Female
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) W	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthda (Years) 82					YEAR 7c. UNDE	R 1 DAY 8. D	ATE OF BIRT July 19		
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) New Yor	/CA, 9b. 0	ITIZEN OF WHAT O	OUNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11. MA		(Specify)	12. SURVIVING SPO	USE'S NAME (Las		
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of HOUSEWIFE			g Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY  OWN HOME				in US Armed	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	{ `	c. CITY, TOWN OR	LOCATION		ET AND NU	MBER		15e,	INSIDE CITY TS (Specify Yes
>	Nevada		uglas	Gardner			nner Wa			-	yes Yes
PARENTS		eorge Re	ginald CLAY				Ma	E (First Middle arian Evelyn	KNISKEF	<u>RN</u>	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type Christine E		DO	18b. MAILING A				r Town, State, Zip dnerville, Nev			
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Cremat	R (Specify) 19b. CE	) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Fitzhenry's Crematory				19c LOCATION City or Town State Carson City Nevada 89701				
		A M FIÑ	ŒS .	ich) 20b. FUNER LICENSE N	AL DIRECTO		FitzHe	ESS OF FACILITY enry's Carson Esmerelda Pla	Y Valley Fun	eral Home	e
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI	TURE AUTH	ENTICATED			1-3	1007	Lamereida	ice willdelt	140 05423	<del></del>
	21a. To the best of my kr	owledge, deat ignature & Title ARNAL	) SIGNATU DO LAUS MD	RE AUTHENTICA			ite and place a	ation and/or investig and due to the cause			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo Danuary 13, 202 Big 21d. NAME OF ATTEND C W (Type or Print)	3	21c, HOUR OF	12:25	o Be Completed I	22b. DATE	SIGNED (MO	/Day/Yr) EAD (Mo/Day/Yr)		OF DEATH	EAD AT (Hour)
٠,	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF			DING PHYSICIAN, M			CORONER) (	Type or Print)	23b. LI	CENSE NUM	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)				100	E RECEIVED	BY DEGIST	PAR 124c F	CATU DUE TO	1601	ABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR		SIGNA	SHELDON S	CATED	(Mo/Day/	N-1	Jary 17, 20	N. 1	YES [	NO	ABLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute ca	rdiac arre	est	R LINE FOR (a), (b)	, AND (c).)				Inte	rval between	onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR A	spiratory	failure	<del></del>					Inte	rval between	onset and death
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c) COVID-	as a consec 19 pneun	nonia			/_					onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	,	1						Inte	erval between	onset and death
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Aspiration Pneumoniti	S	The same of		and the same of th			ľ	6. AUTOPSY ( res or No)	Specif 27. WAS REFERF (Specify	CASE RED TO CORONER Yes of No.)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE O	INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF I	NJURY 28	d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY O	CURRED			





DATE ISSUED:

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 1/19/2023

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)

STATE REGISTRAR

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STATE

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

Lot 8, as set forth on the Official Map of SPRINGLANE, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed in the

office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 8, 1987, in Book 1087, Page 1066, as

Document No. 163997, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: Area 8-A which is all that portion of Lot 8 described as follows: COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of said Lot 8, as shown on aforesaid map which point is

the TRUE

POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 44°57'41" East along the North line of said Lot 8 a distance of 4.00

feet; thence leaving said North line South 45°02'19" West a distance of 22.09 feet; thence South 47°30'00"

West a distance of 45.97 feet to the South line of said Lot 8; thence along said South line North 33°30'00"

West a distance of 0.36 feet; thence along the West line of said Lot 8 North 30°23'24" East a distance of

12.38 feet; thence North 47°30'00" East, a distance of 34.00 feet; thence North 45°02'19" East a distance of

22.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

### PARCEL 2:

An easement for the exclusive use and enjoyment over and upon Area 8-A as described in Deed recorded in

the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 6, 1988 in Book 1288, Page 662,

Document No. 192055, of Official Records.

Note: Legal description previously contained in Book 0197, Page 1019, Document No. 404363 recorded on

January 10, 1997.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1320-32-716-008